

City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid MCA WMC-036/WMC-039 Ended At Mar 15, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT
CONSTRUCTION/OCWUT - Bureau of Reclamation Inspection and Regulating Tank Improvements

Company:	Nash Construction Co.	Downey Contracting, LLC	
Base Bid	\$1,137,906.00	\$1,235,358.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$1,137,906.00	\$1,235,358.00	

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Robbie Witt
Procurement

Randall Daniel
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #MCA WMC-036/WMC-039 - Bureau of Reclamation Inspection and Regulating Tank Improvements

Creation Date **Jan 23, 2023**

End Date **Mar 15, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Feb 1, 2023 7:39:13 AM CST**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-01 Base Bid: AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$111.50	19 / cubic yard	\$2,118.50	Y	Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$304.00	19 / cubic yard	\$5,776.00	Y	Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-02 Base Bid: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$152.00	19 / square yard	\$2,888.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$437.00	19 / square yard	\$8,303.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-03 Base Bid: CURB AND GUTTER (2'-8") (6" BARRIER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$90.00	24 / linear foot	\$2,160.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$168.00	24 / linear foot	\$4,032.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-04 Base Bid: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$4,266.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,266.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-05 Base Bid: COLOR AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING, PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION (RECORDED DIGITALLY ON DVD)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$1,067.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,067.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,785.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,785.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-06 Base Bid: REMOVE PAVEMENT (ASPHALT) (VARIES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$81.00	31 / square yard	\$2,511.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$220.00	31 / square yard	\$6,820.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-07 Base Bid: (PVC) PIPE CONDUIT (3")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$45.00	400 / linear foot	\$18,000.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	400 / linear foot	\$36,000.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-08 Base Bid: (PVC) PIPE CONDUIT (6")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$97.00	1500 / linear foot	\$145,500.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$112.00	1500 / linear foot	\$168,000.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-09 Base Bid: SOLID SLAB SODDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$22.00	170 / square yard	\$3,740.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$67.50	170 / square yard	\$11,475.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-10 Base Bid: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,134.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,134.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$22,633.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,633.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-11 Base Bid: POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) (4-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$96.00	34 / linear foot	\$3,264.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$530.00	34 / linear foot	\$18,020.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:**

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-12 Base Bid: BOLLARD WITH FOOTING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,644.00	2 / each	\$5,288.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$4,048.00	2 / each	\$8,096.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-13 Base Bid: DEHUMIDIFIER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$8,096.00	2 / each	\$16,192.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22,491.00	2 / each	\$44,982.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-14 Base Bid: EXISTING VAULT (DEMO)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,539.00	2 / each	\$19,078.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$33,598.00	2 / each	\$67,196.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-15 Base Bid: GRATED TRENCH DRAIN					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,237.00	28 / linear foot	\$34,636.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$1,484.00	28 / linear foot	\$41,552.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-16 Base Bid: INSTALL ABOVE GRADE STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$62,345.00	4 / each	\$249,380.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$70,236.00	4 / each	\$280,944.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-17 Base Bid: QUAZITE IN GROUND BOX (17X30X24)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$8,320.00	2 / each	\$16,640.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,502.00	2 / each	\$17,004.00		Y

Product Code: WMC-036	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-18 Base Bid: REMOVE AND REPLACE JUNCTION BOX					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$10,453.00	1 / each	\$10,453.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$17,318.00	1 / each	\$17,318.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-19 Base Bid: (1") COMMUNICATION LINE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$16.00	750 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$21.00	750 / linear foot	\$15,750.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-20 Base Bid: 1/0 ELECTRICAL WIRE (277/480)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$19.63	3000 / linear foot	\$58,890.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$21.00	3000 / linear foot	\$63,000.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-21 Base Bid: 4/0 ELECTRICAL WIRE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$29.00	2250 / linear foot	\$65,250.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$39.32	2250 / linear foot	\$88,470.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-22 Base Bid: 1/0 BLACK INSULATED CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$19.63	750 / linear foot	\$14,722.50		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$36.00	750 / linear foot	\$27,000.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-23 Base Bid: #2 ELECTRICAL WIRE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.50	2250 / linear foot	\$37,125.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$28.27	2250 / linear foot	\$63,607.50		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-24 Base Bid: #6 BARE ELECTRICAL WIRE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$6.94	750 / linear foot	\$5,205.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11.00	750 / linear foot	\$8,250.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-25 Base Bid: #10 ELECTRICAL WIRE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$3.74	3000 / linear foot	\$11,220.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.50	3000 / linear foot	\$31,500.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-26 Base Bid: 3"X90 BEND (GALVANIZED STEEL)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,687.00	4 / each	\$6,748.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$1,759.00	4 / each	\$7,036.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-27 Base Bid: 6"X90 BEND (GALVANIZED STEEL)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,406.00	18 / each	\$25,308.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$5,973.00	18 / each	\$107,514.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-036 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-28 Base Bid: INSTALL COMBINATION AIR VALVES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$28,282.00	2 / each	\$56,564.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$28,781.00	2 / each	\$57,562.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-29 Base Bid: RELOCATE ACTUATOR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$12,613.00	2 / each	\$25,226.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$23,346.00	2 / each	\$46,692.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			


MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-30 Base Bid: MODIFY STEEL PLATE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$15,262.00	2 / each	\$30,524.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22,446.00	2 / each	\$44,892.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			


MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-31 Base Bid: INSTALL SUMP PUMP					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$5,671.00	2 / each	\$11,342.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$17,149.00	2 / each	\$34,298.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-32 Base Bid: ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$9,599.00	2 / each	\$19,198.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11,695.00	2 / each	\$23,390.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MCA WMC-036/WMC-039--01-33 Base Bid: MISCELLANEOUS WORK ITEMS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11,245.50	1 / lump sum	\$11,245.50	Y	Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, LLC	First Offer - \$45,483.00	1 / lump sum	\$45,483.00		Y
Product Code: WMC-039		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Supplier Totals

f Nash Construction Co.		\$1,137,906.00 (33/33 items)	
Bid Contact	Bobbie C Woodrow nashkrcc@aol.com Ph 405-672-2792 Fax 405-672-1022	Address	700 S. Irving Oklahoma City, OK 73129
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:		Head Attch: 
f Downey Contracting, LLC		\$1,235,358.00 (33/33 items)	

Bid Contact	Brandon Downey rmorris@downeycontracting.com Ph 405-478-5277	Address	3217 NE 63rd ST Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 

******All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.